
Luther (2-2) -vs- Augustana (Ill.) (3-2)
2/27/2026 at Swanson Stadium

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Stratton (1-0)
Loss: A. Conners (1-2)
HBP: J. Stratton, A. Conners, E. McGraw, P. Knoll
PB: Z. Quimby (2)
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:32   Attendance: 48   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Luther 0 6 4 2 1 1 5 19 15 0
Augustana (Ill.) 0 0 1 1 2 2 2 8 14 4

Luther 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
I. Swanson 3b 5 3 3 2 1 0 1
N. Kindem dh 5 2 2 3 1 1 0
G. Scurr c 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Z. Gwost 1b 6 1 2 4 0 1 2
H. Torgerson lf 6 0 1 1 0 3 4
R. Truman cf 1 3 0 0 3 0 0
T. Werner 2b 2 2 0 0 2 0 0
    W. Bennett 2b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
T. Grewal ss 5 3 3 3 0 0 3
X. Millan rf 5 2 2 4 0 1 0
J. Stratton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Scoonover p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 19 15 18 9 6 10

2B: I. Swanson (1); G. Scurr (2); T. Grewal (2)
HR: N. Kindem (1); Z. Gwost (1); X. Millan (1)
SB: G. Scurr (2); R. Truman (2); W. Bennett (1)
HBP: G. Scurr (2); R. Truman (1)

Augustana (Ill.) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
R. Hendren rf 3 2 1 0 1 2 0
R. Coon cf 3 1 0 1 1 0 1
K. Hackman lf 4 0 3 2 0 0 1
C. Bergin 1b 4 1 2 2 0 1 1
R. Theile dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
A. Macak 2b 4 0 2 0 0 2 3
Z. Quimby c 4 1 1 0 0 1 3
G. Kashycke 3b 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
C. Clark ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
    A. Schaublin ph 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
A. Conners p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Z. Bachochin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Fischer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. McGraw p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    W. Nelson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Knoll p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Jablonski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Z. Gulliksen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Dombrowic p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 8 14 8 2 8 12

2B: R. Hendren (1); Z. Quimby (1); G. Kashycke (1)
HR: C. Bergin (1); A. Schaublin (1)
SB: R. Hendren (1)
HBP: R. Hendren (1); R. Coon (1)
E: R. Hendren (1); A. Macak (1); G. Kashycke (1); B. Fischer (1)

Luther IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Stratton (W, 1-0) 5.0 11 4 4 0 5 1 0 2 0 25 27 4 5 52
B. Scoonover 2.0 3 4 4 2 3 1 0 0 0 9 11 1 2 53
Totals 14 8 8 2 8 2 0 2 0 34 38 5 7 105

Augustana (Ill.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Conners (L, 1-2) 2.0 4 6 5 2 5 0 1 1 0 11 14 1 0 53
Z. Bachochin 0.0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 11
B. Fischer 2.0 4 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 12 12 5 1 42
E. McGraw 1.0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 7 2 1 26
W. Nelson 0.1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 8
P. Knoll 1.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 1 1 14
J. Jablonski 0.0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
Z. Gulliksen 0.1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 16
D. Dombrowic 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 3
Totals 15 19 12 9 6 2 1 3 0 38 50 11 3 179



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Luther - Top of 1st LUT AUG
I. Swanson singled up the middle (1-2 BKS). 0 0
N. Kindem struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
G. Scurr hit by pitch (2-2 FBFH); I. Swanson advanced to second. 0 0
Z. Gwost struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS). 0 0
H. Torgerson struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 0 0

Augustana (Ill.) - Bottom of 1st LUT AUG
R. Hendren struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0
R. Coon grounded out to c (0-1). 0 0
K. Hackman singled up the middle (2-2 SSBBF). 0 0
C. Bergin grounded out to 3b (1-1 B). 0 0

Luther - Top of 2nd LUT AUG
R. Truman walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
T. Werner flied out to rf (1-1 B). 0 0
T. Grewal singled to right center, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-1); R. Truman scored. 1 0
T. Grewal advanced to third on a balk. 1 0
X. Millan struck out swinging (1-2 BFPS). 1 0
I. Swanson walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 1 0
N. Kindem homered to right field, 3 RBI (1-1 B); I. Swanson scored; T. Grewal scored. 4 0
G. Scurr reached first on a dropped fly by 2b (2-2 BKFB). 4 0
G. Scurr stole second. 4 0
Z. Gwost homered, 2 RBI, unearned (2-1 BB); G. Scurr scored. 6 0
H. Torgerson struck out swinging (0-2 KKK). 6 0

Augustana (Ill.) - Bottom of 2nd LUT AUG
R. Theile singled to left field (0-2 KF). 6 0
A. Macak singled to left center (0-1); R. Theile advanced to second. 6 0
Z. Quimby flied out to rf (1-2 BKF). 6 0
G. Kashycke flied out to rf (1-2 BK); R. Theile advanced to third. 6 0
C. Clark struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 6 0

Luther - Top of 3rd LUT AUG
Z. Bachochin to p for A. Conners. 6 0
R. Truman walked (3-2 FKBBBB). 6 0
R. Truman advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 0
T. Werner walked (3-1 PBBBB). 6 0
B. Fischer to p for Z. Bachochin. 6 0
T. Grewal flied out to lf (1-2 SKB). 6 0
T. Werner advanced to second; R. Truman advanced to third on a throwing error by p. 6 0

6 0
X. Millan reached first on an error by rf, 2 RBI (1-2 BK); T. Werner scored, unearned; R. Truman scored,
unearned. 8 0
I. Swanson doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 B); X. Millan scored, unearned. 9 0
N. Kindem flied out to cf (3-2 KBBFB); I. Swanson advanced to third. 9 0
G. Scurr doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 FBF); I. Swanson scored, unearned. 10 0
Z. Gwost flied out to lf (0-2 F). 10 0

Augustana (Ill.) - Bottom of 3rd LUT AUG
R. Hendren doubled down the lf line (1-1 B). 10 0
R. Coon hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 10 0
K. Hackman singled to left field (1-2 KFB); R. Coon advanced to second; R. Hendren advanced to third. 10 0



C. Bergin singled to right center, RBI (0-2 F); K. Hackman advanced to second; R. Coon advanced to third;
R. Hendren scored. 10 1
R. Theile reached on a fielder's choice to center field; C. Bergin out at second 2b unassisted, interference;
K. Hackman advanced to third; R. Coon out at home cf to c. 10 1
A. Macak singled to right field; R. Theile advanced to second. 10 1
Z. Quimby struck out swinging. 10 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Luther - Top of 4th LUT AUG
H. Torgerson popped up to ss (0-2 F). 10 1
R. Truman popped up to 2b (1-2 FB). 10 1
T. Werner reached first on an error by 3b (1-2 BK). 10 1
T. Grewal doubled to right center, RBI; T. Werner scored, unearned. 11 1
T. Grewal advanced to third on a wild pitch. 11 1
X. Millan singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BKB); T. Grewal scored, unearned. 12 1
I. Swanson reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KB); X. Millan out at second ss to 2b. 12 1

Augustana (Ill.) - Bottom of 4th LUT AUG
G. Kashycke singled to right field (1-1 B). 12 1
C. Clark struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 12 1
R. Hendren hit by pitch; G. Kashycke advanced to second. 12 1
R. Hendren advanced to second on a wild pitch; G. Kashycke advanced to third on a wild pitch. 12 1
R. Coon flied out to lf, RBI (1-0 H); G. Kashycke scored. 12 2
K. Hackman grounded out to ss; R. Hendren stole third. 12 2

Luther - Top of 5th LUT AUG
E. McGraw to p for B. Fischer. 12 2
N. Kindem popped up to rf (1-2 BKP). 12 2
G. Scurr hit by pitch (1-1 H). 12 2
G. Scurr stole second. 12 2
Z. Gwost grounded out to p (3-2 BBBKP); G. Scurr advanced to third. 12 2
H. Torgerson singled to left field, RBI (0-2 P); G. Scurr scored. 13 2
R. Truman walked (3-2 KFBBBB); H. Torgerson advanced to second. 13 2
R. Truman advanced to second on a passed ball; H. Torgerson advanced to third. 13 2
T. Werner walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 13 2
W. Bennett pinch ran for T. Werner. 13 2
T. Grewal popped up to 1b (3-2 BFFBB). 13 2

Augustana (Ill.) - Bottom of 5th LUT AUG
C. Bergin homered, RBI. 13 3
R. Theile flied out to rf. 13 3
A. Macak struck out looking (2-2 FBFBK). 13 3
Z. Quimby doubled to right center. 13 3
G. Kashycke doubled to right field, RBI (0-1); Z. Quimby scored. 13 4
C. Clark grounded out to 3b (0-1). 13 4

Luther - Top of 6th LUT AUG
W. Nelson to p for E. McGraw. 13 4
X. Millan homered, RBI. 14 4
I. Swanson flied out to lf (1-1 B). 14 4
N. Kindem singled to right field (2-2 BBF). 14 4
G. Scurr doubled down the lf line (1-1 B); N. Kindem advanced to third. 14 4
P. Knoll to p for W. Nelson. 14 4
Z. Gwost out at first 2b to c to 3b (3-2 BBBSS); G. Scurr out at third 3b to ss. 14 4

Augustana (Ill.) - Bottom of 6th LUT AUG



B. Scoonover to p for J. Stratton. 14 4
R. Hendren walked (3-0 BBBB). 14 4
R. Coon walked (3-0 BBBB); R. Hendren advanced to second. 14 4
R. Coon advanced to second on a wild pitch; R. Hendren advanced to third. 14 4
K. Hackman singled to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 KKBBFB); R. Coon scored; R. Hendren scored. 14 6
C. Bergin struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 14 6
R. Theile reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BK); K. Hackman out at second 1b to ss. 14 6
A. Macak struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 14 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Luther - Top of 7th LUT AUG
H. Torgerson flied out to rf (0-1). 14 6
R. Truman hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 14 6
R. Truman stole second. 14 6
R. Truman stole third. 14 6
W. Bennett walked (3-2 BBBKFB); R. Truman scored on a passed ball. 15 6
J. Jablonski to p for P. Knoll. 15 6
W. Bennett stole second. 15 6
T. Grewal doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 BBBKP); W. Bennett scored. 16 6
Z. Gulliksen to p for J. Jablonski. 16 6
X. Millan flied out to rf (1-1 B). 16 6
I. Swanson singled to left field, RBI (0-2 K); T. Grewal scored. 17 6
N. Kindem walked (3-0 BBBB); I. Swanson advanced to second. 17 6
G. Scurr walked (3-0 BBBB); N. Kindem advanced to second; I. Swanson advanced to third. 17 6
D. Dombrowic to p for Z. Gulliksen. 17 6
Z. Gwost singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-2 BSB); G. Scurr advanced to second; N. Kindem scored; I.
Swanson scored. 19 6
H. Torgerson struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 19 6

Augustana (Ill.) - Bottom of 7th LUT AUG
Z. Quimby flied out to cf (3-2 KBKFBBF). 19 6
G. Kashycke singled to right field (1-2 BKKFF). 19 6
A. Schaublin pinch hit for C. Clark. 19 6
A. Schaublin homered, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); G. Kashycke scored. 19 8
R. Hendren struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 19 8
R. Coon grounded out to ss (2-2 BBS). 19 8
T. Grewal to ss for W. Bennett. 19 8
W. Bennett pinch hit. 19 8
W. Bennett to 2b. 19 8


